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YOUR LIFE

YOUR MEMORY A

heasue

YOU ARE LOVED BEYOND WORDS
MISSED AND BEYOND

Qi)

This Memorial Book was made
in loving memory of our departed brothers and sisters



Past Department President
Patricia “Pat” Whitley 1980-81 Memorial Tribute

Dept. President: Kathy Smith
Dept. Chaplain: Sharonda Lewis
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3783
3787
3787
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3787
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3788

Maria J Johnson
Maria Mc Coy
Patrick Dougherty
Gary Mathews
Isolde E Koranek
Elizabeth L Gloady
Elizabeth S Gilby
Thelma Duhe

Paula C Bowers
Sandra M Varley

J. F. Carrillo

Rose Cirillo

Helen Kirkpatrick
Doris Lane

Mary Jo Kahookele
Muriel F Nagle
Christine Carlson
David M Brown
Annie Ruth Cunningham
Marlene C Johnson
Dora Dee DeFrates
Verna Toso

Patricia L Birmingham
Dolores J Barron
Betty L Fedje

Roland Schneemann
Magdalen Gonzales
Lauren K Ashley
Sylvia A Frontz
Gerry Lounsbury
Tsunako Nelson
Sheila J Nielsen

Ann Augusta Morgart
Mary K Kahler
Patricia A Wimberly
Mary Margaret Melban
Loyce R Edwards
Carol A Smith
Maxine F Saunders
Sheila E Hansen
Ruth Schulz

Dixie L Wilson

08/20/2021
08/23/2021
02/11/2021

03/08/2022
04/09/2022

1/22/2021

04/30/2021
05/08/2021

01/16/2022
01/18/2022
11118/2021
03/21/2021
03/27/2022
01/17/2022
01/05/2022
11/15/2021
01/01/2022
09/25/2021
12/03/2018
05/06/2021
04/26/2021
12/26/2021

08/17/2021
02/06/2022
02/12/2022
12/07/2021
03/17/2021

09/02/2021
05/05/2008
03/20/2020
03/03/2021
09/21/2020
03/20/2022
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7420
7420
7907
9327
9578
9578

Gloria Y Edwards
Betty J Faucher
James M Howell
Kerstin Hardy
Ofelia M Ganeles
Paula Marie Hodge
Marcia Gleason
Norma French
Mary Hill

Joyce M Milam
Anna M Swanson
Helen A Matthews
Beatrice Peterson
Dolores J Gruner
Mary L Stevens
Mary L Tiffany
Fern L Fanning
Betty Jo Wheelis
Glenda M Desmond
Mary Dyse

Judy Platt Bowen
Gary L Austin
Jeanne G Woolsey
Viola G Baker
Sandra Williams
Linda L Daggett
Carol Ann Davison
David L Williams
Eleanor A Gibbs
Ruthann F Cole
Marcella Smith
Mary Ann Orozco
Susan Marie Whiteman
Rose J Sutherland
Lauren E Benge
Johanne L Barbour

DISTRICT 2

3173
3173
3173
3173
6024

Jeraldine 0 Keefe
Merrijo Hatfield
Linda R Hart
Bonita Scott
Shirley B Wickham

08/14/2021
05/11/2021

04/20/2021

10/01/2021
09/25/2019

08/08/2020
1/23/2020

02/13/2021

12/16/2021
12/09/2021

12/m/2019

3/24/2020
10/5/2020



9557

Nettie C Person

9934 Rachel Guzzi

DISTRICT 3
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888
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2266
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2987
2987
3699
3699
3699
7264
7264
7264

Dolores Dominguez
Margaret L Drong
Raul M Yarbrough
Rosa Mae Reissman
Venetta Maiden
Mary D Simmons
Mike Cruz

Terre Bitters
Benita E Aquino
Eloisa Albin

Robyn Busch
Janet L Hagen
Mary Woodby
Grace | Vassios
Roxie Schoen
Maryrose Fisher
Barbara J Bradford
Doris Cobb

Kathy D Garcia
John A Boehme
Patricia Beall
Josephine Zavisch
Ann L Johnson
Helen Pierce
Thelma Ogan
Joyce La Course
Robert L Casas
Carol Ann Butler
James M Harris
Pamela J Stroud
Helen A Lindervall
James W Magee
William Glen Johnson
Dorothy E Friedley
Sheridan Thayer
Laurel R Penrod
Sally Carter
Jennette R Lowry
Deborah S Roush

02/22/2021
05/05/2020
10/05/2020

09/20/2021
08/05/2021
07/18/2021
07/01/2021
03/05/2021
01/26/2022
08/09/2020
11/04/2021

03/23/2022
11/16/2021
115/2021
10/1/2021

08/16/2021

8547 Helen L Ash

8547 John Rue

8547 SusanR Carns
8737 lIrene H Lopez
8737 Amelia Garcia
8737 Yolanda Negrete
8737 Julia Macias
9223 Eleanor E Covey
9223 Barbara Freschauf
9223 Evelyn Shomph
9223 Dorothy Nowak
9223 Rafaela V Bedolla

DISTRICT 4

1622 Susan T Herrst

1622 Rose Bungard

2075 Josette M Reed

2075 Darlene Love

2122 Barbara L Fisher Shaw
2122 Sadie A Carter

2122 Julia M Thompson
2967 Lidia Mendoza Lopez
3261 Betty ) Downs

5394 Ethel Waites

5394 Shirley Jefferson
5394 Lucinda Dennis
5394 Addie Finister

7243 Steven M Murray
7243 Carolyn Branham
9148 Lillian Schenks

9148 Frances L Martin
9148 Dorothy Aippersbach
9148 Jean Gampp

9148 Ladean Chesley

DISTRICT 5

3000 Michelle Wood
3000 Joanne B Walters
3000 Linda R Rodriquez
3000 Georgia L Northcutt
3000 June B Humann
3000 Joan M Harries
3000 Wilma M Streeter

02/09/2021
04/17/2021
04/15/2022

10/18/2021
08/22/2020

09/29/2021
09/15/2021
08/02/2021

10/22/2021

06/01/2021

09/28/2015
03/09/2019
04/06/2021

08/19/2021
04/04/2022

02/02/2019

6/21/2021
7/24/2019
3/20/2008
4/29/201M
3/30/2007
4/29/2014
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4084
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Phyllis Young
Lynnette Stein
Violet M Monroe
Shirley Miller
Annie Barritt

lvan Mihalljevich
Nadine Green

Jo Ann Schleif
Clara Colene Green
Clyda E Mark
Mary M Marton
Sharon L James
Liz Curnutte

Beth M Carrington
Barbara Bishop
Helen L Beams
Lynn M Haines
Dora A Cavazos
Esther C Peterson
Edye M Miller
June L Martinook
Dorothy Erlandson
Delores Gumz
Cherrille Felt
Eleanor M Springer
Faye Rosier

Mary L Read

Lois Lewis

M Evelyn Haisten
Mary Brundage
Goldie Bebee

DISTRICT 6

97

2814
2814
2814
2814
7665
9791
9791
9791
9791

Isabel Banducci

Lucy M Bell

Mary Sue Cajka

Phyllis West

Esther Tweten

Joyce Vance

John Lee Dever
Shirley Joanna Wilson
Dolores H Bumgardner
Eleanor Valdespino

6/14/2021
71/2021
7/29/2021
6/1/20M

5/23/2013
9/21/2010
8/25/2007
10/11/2005
2/5/2019
6/17/2008
12/20/2018
9/6/2010

12/21/2021
3/21/2021
2/25/2021
2/23/2021
8/19/2021
1/M/2022
5/10/2021
4/4/2021
20112021

10859 Janet K Manning Hughes  2/28/2021
10859 Irona Kathleen Price

DISTRICT 7

1679

2521

2521

2805
2805
2805
2805
3935
3935
8310
8310

Dona Jones

Clara Mathena

Fayetta M Niss
Laverne Sandon Carey
Monica Gilbertson
Maria Teresa Sahutske
Jacqueline Diskin
Ronald Tidwell

Hilda Ferguson
Robert Victoreen

Carol M Harrington

DISTRICT 8

2381

3327
3327
3327
3327
3327
3327
3327
3327
5689
5689
5689
9650
9650
9650
9650
9650
9650
9650
9650

R Adyne Neuhardt
Judith Bartell

Lydia Sockett
Margaret Mode
Betty Leventon
Gloria Klawon
Yvonne Hawkins
Norma M Armstrong
Leona E Darnell
Virginia Means
Melissa Lyons
Frances E Butler
Millicent J Looper
Treasa Kay Jebens-Wiley
Molly A Ferguson
Clementine Mills
Mildred P Goss
Edna Williams
Lorna L Piper

Judith Ann Bland

DISTRICT 9

1981
1981
1981
1981

Lois Scroggins
LenaWiles

Janet M Billington
Mary Dandes Cain

111212022

401/2022
4212022

3172021

1/19/2022

1/5/2022

1/12/2021
12/13/2019

8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
6/1/2020
8/23/2021
1/26/2022
8/2/2021
2/17/2021
4/29/2020
6/20/2020
21712022

8/13/2020
8/10/2021
8/9/2021
3/9/2021

5/26/2021
5/15/2021
6/14/2021
4119/2021



1981  Marilyn W Decesari 21112021
3225 Marvill W Hankins

3225 Beverly Ewing 1/30/2021
5057 Kathleen Haley 8/30/2021
5057 Valerie L Fanucchi 8/12/2021

5057 Edna M Smith
5057 Stella Mae Anderson 4/27/2021

5057 Ruth Alles 2/26/2020
8900 Sylvia Quintana

8900 Patricia A Corgiat 1/8/2020
DISTRICT 10

1525 Mary Carpenter

6435 Linda Robinson

8750 Margaret Elizabeth Stoehr Mackey 5/28/2015
8750 Loretta Peralta Andras  10/2/2020
8750 Virginia Irene Flanagan  10/20/2021
8750 Hiroko Terakawa Okawachi 11/7/2020
8750 Mary C Scholz 4/24/2021

DISTRICT 11

2070 Linda G Halsey 8/9/2021
2070 William Coyne 718/2021
7734 Katie Casarez 3/29/2022
7734 Barbara S Taylor 2/10/2022
7734 Jean M Dorsett 8/29/2018
7734 Adelina Cruz 11/21/2019
7734 Eleanor Garcia 11/8/2018
7734 Therese Wenninger 6/1/2018
7734 Dolores L Rodriquez 5/14/2021
7734 Evangeline Subia 6/20/2014
7734 Josephine Perez 12/19/2018
7734 Rosemary MacArthur 5/10/2020
7734 Rosemary M Dunn 1212/20M
7734 Judith A Czarnick 2/27/2016
7734 Emily Brickley 9/14/2019
7734 Rebecca Salcido 7112021
7734 Mary H Salazar 5/1/2018
7734 Laura Rubalcava 6/3/2019
7734 Catherine D Reyes 2/1/2021
7734 Mary Morales 4/2/2018
7734 Toni Lopez 2/1/2017
7734 lrene Irwin 3/1/2021

7734
7734
1734
7734
7734
7734
1734
8620
8620
8620

Anita M Gonzalez
Adren S Garcia
Esther Y Delgado
Cecelia Cortez
Lydia Chavez
Gloria Caro
Adeline Boogrove
Jennie Salvador
Mary F Austin
Nancy J Ambrose

DISTRICT 12

6309
6359
6849
6849
6849
6849
8679
8679
8679
8679
8679
8679
9242

Lois Behymer
Harue Aritomi
Marian M Hopson
Larry Williams
Sandra Heston
Margaret V Schlyter
Lucille Oden

Ailini T Peneueta
Ingeborg S Mosley
Iris M Dowden
Marjorie C Avila
Julia M McDougall
Frances R De Vasier

DISTRICT 13

52
1051
1051
1051
1051
2922
2922
3322
3322
3322
3322
3322
631
631
631
631

Ruth | Brooks
Janice E Keson
Linda G Morris
Linda Morris
Gail Gallup
Delores Ming
Beverly Max
Virginia Rathbun
Pegi A Hughes
Helen Irene Peebles
Glenda Miner
Arminda Ron
Ruth Briggs

Bonnie J Cearley-Bolan

Beatrice C Johnson
Deanna R Phillips

3172018
2/1/2018
5/1/2019
4/2/2019
3172019
20112019

2/2/2022
11/24/2021
8/2/2021

5/13/2021

5/20/2020
10/23/2021
10/14/2021
6/19/2021
8/30/2021

5/17/2021
5/6/2021
6/26/2021

12/2/2021

8/13/2021
7172021
6/28/2018
3/30/2021
2/18/2022
2/25/2022

5/15/2021
6/24/2021

1/29/2022
1/27/2021



6311 Charles 0 Palmer
6311 Ronald E Leigh
7635 Mary Marsigli
7635 Eva Goman

7635 Donna ) Guaraglia
7635 Donna L Crow
7635 Betty T Menezes
7635 Evelyn Williams
7635 Emily Blackwell
7635 Ethel ) Seela

7635 Diane E Milbauer
7635 Margaret Borba
7792 Marilyn Kydd
7792 Margaret ) Edwards
7792 Grace Irene Smith
7792 Janet Saenz

7792 Betty M Dusin
7792 Cecile Whitaker
7792 Betty Jo Presley
7792 Evelyn S Campbell
7792 Sophie L Feaster
7792 Delores Hockaday

DISTRICT 14
1381  Glenna Virginia Cravey
6353 Mary L Griffiths

DISTRICT 15

1555 Dolores M Wells
1555 Eileen Ritter

1555 Sandra Lee Burnett
1770 Barbara LaDoucer

DISTRICT 16

1929 Ann R Kiefer

1929 Patricia A McCort
1929 Evelyn Ransom

1929 Marilyn J Zimmerman
1929 Vivian Mazzetta

1929 Frances Parriera
1929 Louise Canfield

1943 Evelyn Holt

2333 Lucille W Goss

10/25/2021
7/20/2021
3/M/2022

4/20/2022
1/13/2022
2142022

9/7/2021
8/25/2021
10/24/2021
10/28/2021
11/23/2021
7/8/2021
31712022

22412022

10/1/2019

11/10/2021

5/1/2021

3/6/2022

8/28/2021
8/23/2021
4/23/2021
412/2021
8/24/2021
8/17/2021

9/2/2021

2337
2337
2337
2337
2337
3928
7244
1244
9268
9268
9268
9268
9268
9268
9268
9268
9268
9268

Helen R Gerry

Cathy L Parren
Mabel L Throop

Sally L Schwarze
Nicole L Scheirbeck
Tami Owen

Peggy J Grabski
Frances L Papin

Ann Gillis

Ellamay Murray
Juanita R Gaddis
Lorraine Stephens
Evelyn Pearl Spencer
Carol Alice Sellmer
Edna Frances Reeder
Patricia A Pergeau
Ruth A Maland
Juanita J Hughes

9268 Carletta Hollenback
9268 Blanche Gulyash
M66 Eugenie E Efishoff
DISTRICT 17

67  Hilda Casado

67  BettyJ Carter

67  Ethel V Carson

67  AnnaR Betz

67  June CAdema

67  Rena M Clymer

67  Barbara Fries

67  Geneva L Ross

67  Alice K Haversack
67  Hedy Grisham

67  Doris M Ozuna

67  Barbara A Ross

67  Helen Robbins

67  Karen Anderson

67  Frances M Diaz
904 Christopher B Stahl
904 Pearl M Wood

904 A Lorraine Matthews
904  JoAnn C Coughlin
1267 Mary J Savoca

3/5/2022
10/19/2021
6/25/2021

4/25/2022
7/28/2021

7/M/2021
2/18/2022

10/7/2009
5/14/20M
9/15/2013
12/17/2016
2/10/2015
4/6/2020
11/30/2019
8/12/2019
10/21/20m
2/4/2022

3/23/2019
413/2007
9/2/20m
5/14/2015
8/29/2018
1/3/2014
9/8/2018
11/19/2021
1/23/2019
5/24/201
2142022
9/10/2021

1/13/2022
10/20/2021
9/17/2021
6/9/2021



1267

1267

2003
3010
4647
4647
4647
4647
4647
4647
4647
4647
6158
6158
6158
6158

6158

6604
6604
6604
6604
8762
8762
8762
8985
8985
8985
8985
8985
9241

Marcelle | Grabowski
Wilma E Ettlin
Maryon A Brooks
Rosie DeArcos
Marilyn | Kennard
Wilma Chapman
Patricia A Cook
Mary | Martin
Mely O Clarke
Judith K Vogt
Mary Mestas
Florence C Rollins
Violet Melohn
Kathleen A Evans
Bob J McClendon
Rosemary Moore
Dottie J Beirn

Fern E Billinger
Patricia A Aitken
Nancy L Minshall
Margrit Grogan
Carlene Steele-Stathos
Jo Ann Eid
Beatrice Clarke
Rose S Takata
Blanca D Ybarra
Celia R Soto
Miyoko Omoto
Shizue lto

Dave Mairs

5/21/2021
5/3/2021
12/10/2021
2/10/2022
12/20/2021

11/28/2020

413/2020
12/22/2021
8/21/2021
71772021
6/30/2021

1172014

8/5/2013
3/21/2015

6/12/2021
5/10/2021

1/3/2022
1/21/2022

MEMBERS AT LARGE
Molly Aguilera
Bernice 0 Alexander
Henrietta Berna
Barbara J Bex
Patricia Carroll
Mary T Collier

Margaret Rose Delasandro

Patricia Gratner
Grace G Henry
Lois M Hoblit
Cecelia J Hunn
Thelma Jackson
Betty Johnson
Richard Kwiatkowski
Joan Mac Kay
Pearl Martin

Bo Ling Mason
Betty A Mc Morrow
Rose N Merritt
Marla Moreno
Sachi Nishijima
Celine A Olson
Arlene M Petersen
Virginia Ramirez
Elizabeth A Raymond
Loretta M Riegel
Peggy Schuster
Billie M Scriver
Elsa See

Margaret K Smith
Julie Solis

Ruth Sugimoto
Jane Van Sant
Joan L Ventress

2/22/2019

8/19/2021

6/4/2021

1/10/2022

3/21/2021



Dont cey fore me,
7 m not gone.
Ty soul is af redt,
my heart lives on.
Light a candle
for me to see
and hold on to

In memory of our
beloved brothers and sisters
who have gone before us
2021-2022




IN LOVING MEMORY

Fhose we love

DON'T GO AWAY, THEY
wall bebside ub

EVERYDAY, UNSEEN, UNHEARD BUT

alwayb neat

SE] |SEhE
STILL MISSSESG
VERY DEAR




UNWAVERING SUPPORT

FOR UNCOMMON HEROES®



